## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2020-182**

## AUTHORIZING AN EMPLOYMENT SEPARATION BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH AND PATRICIA MARTUSCELLI

**WHEREAS,** Patricia Martuscelli has been employed as Deputy Tax Collector and Assistant CFO for the Borough of Bradley Beach; and

**WHEREAS,** Patricia Martuscelli has submitted a resignation from the Borough of Bradley Beach commencing July 10, 2020; and

**WHEREAS,** it is the desire of the Governing Body to authorize an employment separation with Patricia Martuscelli;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** this 10<sup>th</sup> day of July 2020, by the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that this Governing Body hereby approves this employment separation.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			
	X X X	X X X	X X X X

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the July 14, 2020 meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk